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Award of honour to SMS sewadars and memorial certificates to
children were given at the 550th Parkash Utsav of Guru Nanak Dev Ji
and 50th anniversary of the SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY UK




Kirtan by SMS children at Guru
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Notice for the Annual General Body meeting

Respected Members

Waheguru ji ka Khalsa
Notice for the Annual General Body meeting
Respected Members

Waheguru Ji Ka Khalsa
Waheguru ji Ki Fateh

You are respectfully reminded that the Society’s next Annual General Body
meeting will be held on Sunday 5" September 2021 at the Society's premises
at 3pm. All members are cordially invited to attend the meeting and make their
valuable contribution.

| also welcome you to join the grand opening ceremony of the new hall, the
construction of which you approved in the last Annual General body meeting,
on the same day as per the following programme.

Aramb Sukhmani Sahib Path 11am
Kirtan. 12.30
Ardas. 1.00 pm

Guru ka Langar and Refreshments  1.30 pm

Annual General Body meeting. 3.00 pm



Agenda for the meeting.

1. Welcome and Apologies.

Minutes of the last meeting held in September 2019.
Hon. General Secretary Report.

Treasurer report.

Selection of Executive committee officebearers.

S o

Approval for the Extension of the Trustees term by

one year so that the selection of the committee
members and the Trustees remain at alternate years.
Last year, due to Coronavirus, the executive Committee
term was extended and selection was postponed.

7. Report on events from September 2020 to
September 2021

8. Approval to get loan from a bank.

9. AOB

Minutes of AGM 2019
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Kurmai in Hall

AKHAND PATH IN THE HALL
AKHAND PATH AT HOME

SEHAJ PATH IN THE HALL

SEHAJ PATH AT HOME

SUKHMANI SAHIB PATH IN THE HALL
SUKHMANI SAHIB PATH AT HOME

Conditions for the use of Mata Sahib Kaur Hall

Each programme to be carried out in a spirit of service and care
Furnishing in the hall is to be treated with sense of respect

A non-refundable deposit of £100.00 at the time of booking

LU

after use including floor, cookers, Sinks and utensils etc.

® N

. Toilets and washing material to be provided by the booking family

oo S

SERVICES AT MATA SAHIB KAUR HALL

Children to be accompanied by their parents and kept under control

£350.00
£600.00
£475.00
£450.00
£375.00
£300.00
£200.00

LANGER/TEA/DRINKS of any kind should not be taken in the Mata Sahib Kaur Hall
Before the family leaves the premises, the kitchen should be thoroughly cleaned

Used cooking oil should not be disposed off either in the sink or in the drain

Sewadars of the Sikh Missionary Society

e i i Yo e o
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Sfggrg i 1 A
afgqrg # oft @3fal
TTH AT Mdmaies i € Hedi o1 fol dsem aour d gt a fen A = a
HATES © IrmeT ofH <t yIt feg fTa ufen| ada 99 forn AT
7 Hiféar It T8 & g oA yaa J -
T fant

H6d% Ha3d.  Jddds Hw ol
YA 9996 fHW Waas

I WEg
gfg3d fiw Haft
HAfSEd od Yo,
T3 &4

I iy

A~ 000N

N

A ONPPONODN
w

HATES © adAd!
7 feg cdndhT @8 St AT 1 Uaee J1 <andt Afdes © o™ fer yarg
TS|
1. AHIS Ry i
H A< fRw WHe
H 9&JH fAw I&19
H fHaggs fiw Aafardt
H HAG fRw »m

O wN



fgian Heg

7. 3frieg w3t 53t o3 3 forrserdt &8 faran Heg feg 36 W oM
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@H,WL@T@EE@W@WM| El_Td’HEﬁCD, DVD 3 gH'&T ATfgg o7

gidt farest feg 713 A% AT J|




grgfHe STgd

TUHS AfTg 7 1 Uts, AfgH UTs, %3S Uts W3 »ée o9 (fAes Aian fam
Eéamﬁﬁeﬁamﬂ?aaaﬁé%mﬁtﬁ »{ru?ﬂfezrmaﬂmwaﬁwm
aaawfeaaaaﬂaém wmmwm%wmm
Afc9deTd 3996 i iq S faame %13 w3ed @R Yaig 7. 37 fiw Higre &
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1. HATES Uy Hs

q ity fifg afi fer fersma < 2000 It guTeh ret 1 g 2019 & 33997
Ao fed 99 Afogmfent & maws § mHafuz Jae Hed - 2aes e
&t fog Tt ygra set gdt <51

29793 © Yg3 <94t for =1 < 2000 anft gy 9 wt Mg 3 <3t 9t
for fa3ran g Tfa3t w3 ugl 81, § 943 It ga< ff3aa Ie7% © of Bud
e faia 3, €51 6 it urgs et wits i3t Q1 fom reres &t foq gamg amd
g+ fieg 2 2311 fogt Bt fazrat & gurdt © ydgr 99995 AW ela 3 99
JIHY AR &S THS 9 37

3.9 Higgaten € Hies 3 HIw3 § TIAEE % fa3ragr <t gt <fanr|
P ACTS B d gt <3| il fegt © 9g3 daewd Jil

8. I1d 8'&6d B 1l 550 A% Y §3A< § AHIfU3 Af3aTd - 2- 91d 5764 fod
brochure 3113 31 firrr feg iy fadt aAfedt g 3 © 50 At 2 fef3am w3
Bl feeersi © g aTad o il T fifemirel 213 By war Ia| fem gt 2000
it gu=TE ITel 1 I aTad B 1l ® 550 HST Y §3A< 3 iy fimedt
HFATEA g 9 © I Headi § BIa ol ity frad! Bfedt Y=t it eret
T3 AGHTS T 'award M1 honour' ® &8 32 dl13T| Trell Hed! w3 Harzt @w3
J9 ngt Jebe reeri|
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IJ 7S € 3q 3 A<Yd 2019 W3 T s I AR T Hl T YIH YIg

HATER I8 &d1d o193 aifenT famr| fifd fiadt gafedt g o <& fifdt yag
et gdt fa3mat T Hets wantont fami| grrfecdt et arel T fodat Jfen|
fem v 7. Hided fitw Ides, wiiEurs fiw, Ar<s fiw, I98n fifw 3319,

Higre, Hars i »3 a fifw & A i3t wirft fogt @ gg3 daerd Til

3.fgsf3q1 <t Gardh

fUe® A% A6dS 915t & HI3T A1fgd ofd I8 §ud I8 9618 &, s =8
Hogd i3t uss, émﬁ»@fgﬂaw@éw%?ﬂéaﬂw I B fem
TH S YaT 9% Bl U WA B2 BJ1 faB39H a8 I1%T3 394 »i3 By
I ATt B 3 fed Fust § 3o 31 1 342000 Us feg 22 56 2020 3 o4 B
9 A THET 2020 ® 113 3 IH USH 996 91| I9 AU HIP U BT I 99
BY 3 YIIT IS T IS I

4 YdH §37< J1d 6'6d T H

23 ®5<9d 2019 fos Haterd § iy fiaadt Aafed g 9 ® »Ag& 3 Id 8764
T il T 550 AT YaH 3 w3 iy fHrsdt aafedt < so<t <ddie g3t
JHU™H &8 HETE | 7Y+ Afad © U Bud3 Ty firadt grrfedt 2 dfgni &
Sta3a o311 fag w1 e B 3. AAfEed 99 3 I1d Bad v i e fifprret
T ArEad fedt ot gu fitw & fox 39M @ QU €9 g oTad Re it @ Hies
T3 i fer miam 189 it firmredt Bfect @ Hagt w3 I faredt B9
Hfgntt w3 g1 © Wil w3 Aozt & Iwidt 3t dfent v i sue B Gt
& foai = feq Aadifaae, ad a7ad T+l © 550 AT YaH §3He »i3 fiy
fieredt grTedt €1 sof 2ddie © wreardl g feg 7Hs I B¢, fear
famr | iy fmsdt Efect @ Weat § St St Hifedt e St Reret Bet
‘award of honour WW”@WW@EFﬁQSSOWW@Bﬂﬁﬁ
FHIU3 81 brochure AZAT - 8- I1d &'ad, fiA feg fiy fHsdt BAfedi T 50
1 fef3gm i3 QW Ve Sy e I 576d 22 1t St fiffemre @8 Sy wan
5, AR famr| 71 Yargm § 3w Higre & Jg il 2 Reerat - 53UB 34,
Jaun fifu g8T9, 7gd® fifw 113, 999ds fifw T, Hidea fiw IR miEus
fitw 3 sfg39 fiw Faft o s I wradiardla stz »irl Aifgwi @ g3 daewt
Tt w3 S AAfedt <8 AYJ A3t T Uaere oi3T fapT| I o Bard w3
I3 fapaT|
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5.YaTH YJH J1g Jifde fifw |

5 FEdt 2020 WW@WWﬁWWWW| dfanft
RHI3% Bud3 A. gu fiw»3 g fiw daers ufgded 3 Ig Hodm = Hies

T3 Bgd 3 wigem Qud3 e § fewmi fd3 a1 Irg o Barg wide
%Hrﬁa»rrﬁ»rrl I AHTIMH T 3™ 377 fiw Hige @ Ja Aeedl o e o
|

6.9d UTIiHS AHTIH |

Q.24 Md3Ed 2019 '587 TAfEEd o4 co chair ethnic minority networks A
WITGH HIIHCS Aedic B34 fey det 83 feen Haton| fiy fiadl arfedt <8
famal gsfeed fifw U & G 7 d dia3s €t Aer faaet| faral fegrsHi3 fiw
3 93 3. AAETd A & Wi {9 IId Jifantt & Ot o foen a3 Areadt
33t i fHaadt mafedt <8 gdt fsadaa <fam famr

2. MY3 (36! 7E €8 I36 AHTM |

24 A&<Sd1 2020, I B T 1l € 550 AT YIH §3AL § AHIU3 md3 34t
AT TH S 6 39.30 3 d35 TII AATEMT| 25 HESI! 2020 § AL 63 9-
30 Af3 3T WTHTEI G T AId3& o131 fgmiT| Ha3i @ 3idt faredt fcg amg d o
B1g Qoo

7 JI9Hf3 AvteTa |

9.J1d 375 T 1l € 550 A& YITH §3HS § AHIIUZ 30 W39 2019 § HHE
6-7.30 I feRH IHI3 iterg Sgerfonn| fran g Yfitu feeers fammat
fSIHBHI3 THw S 91 aT8d < it ot fR @ Irr! ygu w3 ufgeriad famfami
R HUG 3 YHu Bt fashut faftmret § AT oitzr) Quds it st fenm 393
W T T U iy f3a wimia it & Ig 5Tad 22 M gitlardt i R 1%
HEY3TR U BE o3 I18 A9 913 TH o 841 € 7Y & HA Uud 3 Ygas e
me@wﬁwémﬁy»@m@ww|

2. fify fdg &di fer 3 Mfteral

5 ®29d 2019 § i fisdt AAfedt ® famms 36 WS v6% © gafifuH A8
feg itaa izt fam| fam f€9 ga9ds fifw 2 »i3 Iagds fifunses 3
THEME S5 A8TT Hidea fiw ufadr, 999ds fifw efa w3 dtet fagadiz 59 3
feR 3 Bqga 93| mitegn & 993 I ferag o8 fefoma 3 gani3 e R A
frg sz f i fifg &dl| it TaH Tahon T dAe S31 090 31 i @ nmd =y
T3 g, T It 9, T AT 3, ity e Syt v | Ffu fivaiz
ﬁ?%&ﬁ?éﬁwnzﬂuéwaﬁzwaﬂ 3 B IH I & HASHS | AeA <
e Fraerel g99d% iRy T1a 3 fagmel| »as 96 S Argr YaiaH faaas
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FI et TBIEAS 3 feufon w3 g feBa 3 @ urfewmn| »if fegst 2 a3
Y&t il

3.3/ 37ad T H MUt YygTd I35 J1e Hi

29 232t 2020 § i fimrsdt BAed @ wimars 3 MtaTa It fa g sToa 2=
H T HIUTS g o o, i yga Be 9@ A5 | BudH dae R 1 <8
WG HAS © SRS 3 T TaH § feq F@e afde Je fqar fa g srwa oe 7
MW TIHG & I8 e | FEed Hided fifw ufgar w3 diet fagedls a1y
Aitaan & S fa feg ers Ua fedth afifed frd fsars s = fonadt
et 3 HUdH dde © 71 @ o137

Id 3754 22 1 S 91 et 9 fdg HAS TS ® 3 UdfHa miHg &I 37T q
Tom & o Y3 f Sedft a6 Son w3 I9H Fi31 faHt FIHT & e
iy TaH 3t et T AR T TIH I

Het fagai3 9d & 7T famat I3 fiw i 28 I1d a6 a w< /1 ® 550 AT
ya §3A< 3 o3 e T fersd ydea fomfimn ai3t | AaeTa Hided fRw
Yigar S Iafried fiw Tsdfiia <@ »ruet gr ga 3 o3 foms fa 91g afadifde
HTTE 3 I8 waTs 33 Ffgs S Ae &l a1 T 5% 994 fefSamwa gafen
it fia o3 i Hidh idt © Hsa 31 it & »iams 3u3 € Gadi St Fin g <
FTEH I A e SHTaafEamas J65 fEn 3 93 S8ids 3 faure
31dt fare 3t {9 Harzt & Iradt 3t w3 g GarimiT| »i3 gig o &did »i3e
ECEUIRAUE el

8.2d1 JIgHf3 {8 edgd T TS |

QdId 5784 T 1l ® 550 ATST YaTH §3r< € we i< /i g fifw AT Ag g fed 26
»maazolwﬁvﬂwamwmﬂmmfﬂww H8¢d
Hideg fifw ufgar w3 et fagauiz ofa /i 3 Ig araa o i e fiffemei 3
o3t va Saga i3 1 Wu mitad st 3 0me 7. g R Ht & Hazie gt
foets & Hits o131l iy fiiad Hfed! U 3 28 edl f5edud 25 BY TS
S frm € R gsféeg fifw U 9999s ffw cia R agdrfifugsad
1311 A3t & 94 farest feg edl fsadad fanr

2w AT Igend IAS € A S 91 aTd £ 7l ® 550 FISTYIH §3AT 7-
12 529 2019 & 93 QHUH 878 H&TenT| HA31 3 5 fos Tad g A B9
Gatfen| U fos fd e dt aafed <8 gdt feedad @ /s Sifonr| AdEie
©3HJ § T o Id I Jd <ot f¥edad fam 3 <famt | HAMed! © Aeerd gded
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3 UBH WASH A Ufa IS fed 7 %13 8 THEd 2019 § 3T.ydfiied fitw Irgar
S A3 UfdeTd Id1 T9ETd AderenT| & few Irar © Hifgdt & Har3t § 9rar ardt
foars 4311 fitd Hrad HATfedt 28 ©8 fos gdt fa3ma v Hers e fam|
IS 3 AT g8ieed fHw U &, gaed fiw, I9996 fw 21, 998 fRw gsa »i3
‘ar&anfﬁwﬁaﬁ%ﬁ'@@

8 fogr fieg Aars

famet gaurs fitw I3 3fE, 919 g3fa a8 wfae Aade, <t JdaT &% 919
Afgeten & Haw3 § AHIU3 Ydia Aed-8-Ade3 feg Sy arei 3 fiy
fiAad FATEd G o, €8 gdl f¥edud © Aes Bare aig | 22 ©HEd 2019 § U3
HJS], 23 THEJ § BT 4378 HIdST w13 24 THEJ § I1d &3 ¥ @31JdIg Aiiad
ASS &Ie | Ty fdg s w3 “3/93 © ue3 34t fa3ras - Uardt w3 »igia+f
I Sy gt <3 I | for © &%y guel gd Arfggafont <t 7t 1 @
<31 feg At Aer gnided fRw U d & faset| »irl fogi € gg3 daet Tfl

9 farrrat Ii3 fiw i F8eTd »ars 3y3 Afgg T died
J<TE 3 3 ASIS|

7 AG<d! 2020 § 7ETT farat IIU3 fw e gz 3t 3nmGe 3 dad
TN 3 AR 31 famr| H 91d ffw AT AGHaTS © yurs grans fiw 1l
BT 3 JTIS AU MBI & JHEd Ieret »i3 3 ude 3 Aaed o fiaiss
R I ATIB 3T Qud3 fitw AT e 33 JraTerdr Aifas Ude o 9 Uit
&d o Qud Hiféa1 I fSg Sardi Jeut | Td U3<3 Hre! & Yaa HUTd Bel mnd
W@ g Ydidie 131 i fiadt BAfedt @8 gduds fiw eia & Aaerg &+
et et Yaa 23 ems fiy Ifa3 Higwe § Ya& 393 BT J96 37
311 i3 o9 waerg Afae #l & mrud fegrg ¥R

10.fY Hasdt HAfedt =3 faprat gauis fRw e
H<TdI3 |

Idd, 11 A&t 2020 § THY HAGH FATE © wHETS 3 me| gidi farest feg
I U g AT & BgT €1 ASGI3 o311 97 Ul 8o BUd3 Id9da fHw i
& famrmat =1 i T dt aAfedt 9 W@ T daee w3 ARTAE di3Tl Wd'S
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FST g9 3 A o fal I T R ST AR | T I SBA AT g IHIEI &
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J1 for g Jae B¢ fnd s dt afedt g 3. <8 A9 2019 G R yurs
H3dt & U3a fafimn famn 3i fa G e § sg Trs3 fég g a8
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THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 5AA

REPORT AND ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE’S CERTIFICATE

We certify that the books, vouchers and information produced to our accountants, from
which the attached accounts have been prepared, contain a full and correct record of our
business transactions to the best of our knowledge.

%_ﬁ_ Mr Harcharan Singh Taunque - General Secretary
fé-.a—nq_// Mr Gurbachan Singh Atwal - Treasurer

- - 4
*w/{'#.fgff—)& t __ Mr Kuldip Singh - External Auditor
_ﬁm Mr Avtar Singh Buttar - Internal Auditor
WF
Lo b4 "ll'fﬁ? 1510 Mr Lal Singh Rai - Internal Auditor
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THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 SAA

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

Income

Books
Ariefacts, Turbans and Kasheras

Opening stocks
Books
Artefacts, Turbans and Kacheras

Closing stocks

Gross profit

Bank interest receivable
Donations and Building Fund
Tax refund

Total income
Administratinon expenses:

Light , heat and water rares
Repairs & Security mainténance
Building Hvgiene

Punjabi classes

General wages

Insurance

Gurmat Camp

Postage and stationary
Pingal wara

SMS activities

Telephone

Kikh Council

Bank charges

Depreciation

Total expenses

Net income for the vear

19

1020

31,750
5456
2,572

39,778
18,750

22,570
10,333

21,028

11,875

392
97,896
18,454

128,617

14,088
21,873
4,50

33,055
2,015
{194)

79
6,065
1,512

75
1,389

92,780

£

92,780

35,837

2019
£ £
23,580
78
35.450
17107
4,452
57.019
31,750
23,268
160,022
133
80,463
17.007
107 645
15,724
4323
4637
8,143
19945
3,367
3.308
2.407
385
3,062
119!
o0
43
1813
69,050
£9,050
£ 383595



Fived assets:

Tangible assets

Current assers:

Stock
Cash at bank
Cash in hand

Current liabilities:

Net current assets

Capital:

At 1 Apn] 2019
Net income

THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 SAA

BALANCE SHEET AT 31 MARCH 2020

2020
Note £ £
1 843674
18,750
246,440
452
265,642
265,642
£ 1,109,316
1,073,479
35,837
1,109,316
£ 1,109,316

20

2014

45,003

28410

£ 073479

e

L0384
32,503

LO75476

£ LAFI4TY




THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 SAA

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS AT 31 MARCH 2020

I. TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Land and
Buildings  Equipment Total
H £ {

Cost
At [ Aprl 2019 §39.121 35490 §4,011
At 31 March 2020 839,121 35490 8746l
Depreciation
AbT April 2019 - 29,548 2954
For the year - et |33
AL March 2020 . 30937 0937
Net Book Amounis
A131 March 2020 A 5 AV 455 £ B36M
At 3] March 2019 £oB9 & 5042 £ B463
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Advisory Board: Consultations & Advisories

(Report by Gurmukh Singh OBE)

Advisory sewa is available to the Society through Hon General Secretary and
the lead Office Holders who constitute the “Advisory Board”. The background
is that Sikhi fgces many challenges regarding independent Sikh ideology

and qaomi (Eﬂ-ﬂ) identity.

Advisories include response to e-mail queries and requests for briefings about
Sikh religious issues. Sikhi educational information is also provided through
short articles on the Sikh Missionary Society’s Website

( https://www.sikhmissionarysociety.org/ ), and through my columns in the
Panjab Times UK.

My advisory association with the Society is known and relevant discussions on
forums are copied to the Hon. General Secretary and the leading Office
Holders in a spirit of openness and accountability. Articles are also loaded on
the Society’s Website managed by Amarpreet Singh (see report below).

The Society supports Sikh political pressure on the Government for issuing a
Statutory Code of Practice on the Five Kakkar and Dastaar (Sikh turban). This
is the next step to the EHRC Guidance. (see Sikh Missionary Society’s
Website home page under Guidance on the wearing of Sikh Articles of
Faith)

The Society continues support for recognition of distinct

Sikh gaumi (ﬂ) identity through a Sikh ethnic tick box in Census 2021. Sikhs
have been successful in getting this recognition in Scotland. A court case
hearing is pending for England and Wales in October this year. A historic UK
Sikh recognition is now a possibility.

Website report by Amarpreet Singh: The SMS website has had a new
design update this year to follow the responsive design principles using the
latest web frameworks. What this means is that you get a richer experience on
mobile/tablet where the website will display appropriately for your chosen
screen size automatically.
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The Publications section contains an extensive library of PDF's downloadable
for users to view at their own discretion, we have the SMS publications as well
as other publications that are available at the Resource Centre available for
free. This is the largest Sikh related publications resource on the Internet
today.

The Articles section continues to be updated with content provided by S.
Gurmukh Singh from the SMS Advisory board as well as other scholars.

We now have an official Google Business/Maps listing as well as the usual
social media channels (Facebook / Twitter) we had previously.

Web pages are optimised for Internet Search Engines (such as Google,

Bing, etc), and come up high in the ranking of common Sikh related
search terms.

Gurmukh Singh OBE

E-mail: sewauk2005@yahoo.co.uk

For Advisory Board
The Sikh Missionary Society UK
(September 2020)

2020 - 2021 Report

IS HIHT Iddl HS A1dETd §g3 ©d ¥ i 3J| fea & fitd st et g a
TY W' ATIE o I8 QUT &< I8 €t Grrdt T ofH g%e faar fan & fug st
a9 g3t & Hiféar feg my /i & Hagd fie3t /il I Haam <t faqur & feg
IHAYIS I famr I fer 3 gB yam T farma fem 3973

Building construction Report

Mulberry Construction & Building Services Ltd éﬁ? Contract: £342000 3_\(33?')-[
feg 391} g »i3 I9 IH ITIE HId £63328. Architect, Building control,
Surveyors Engineering consultants etc €T Hdd £1 2090 IfemT I Jd&YHYdd 417418
U3 fon I feger {¥ee T Hag Ja7 J # Ba18d1 20000 U3 J AIRTJ|
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fasfsare éwﬁéugraéfﬂémw Executive Committee & Construction
Committee S&TE it frTA © Wedn gduda fitw ofar, I98n fiiw g=19, 8fd3a <fifw
Haft, Igg9s Hwwaes, gared fFRumiHEUTs fiw w3 feast & IRdhig A,
Har® fHw 137, 7. #ATg fiw it 013 A, 7Rl fiw wiie & Agfes a3 andt
feg fgnm I Hagn B394 I3 IF dde AH feg & FAfedt i JId i &t
faaarat 3 fas3d &% A% AR 99¢ IJ| Agdt it O SaTd w3 SHST 996
Sl Construction IAS & 11 HifdaT aftZtni 3 Executive Committee €1 5
Hifear Jgii| TR Y H. Has i ST Hl S Il TeH R A B3I A AT &8
IBNG JHR I8 TIHd HITTH, HEYS B WBHTH i3 Ui 2 faalfHar ofH feg &
AJTE3T S WW@»@%H&U construction Committee members €7

JJ oH <H3 Barardt S it wiri fagsg Hy Hi @ <t dae gi fagi & gt Haa3
B A& T ST g I8 S HIgT TH HHE di3T| fegat & fasfsare o
G@ﬂéé&ﬂf&éf% Central heating system TuEB U9 feaaHd T ud™
ﬁﬁéﬁméﬁl Wﬁaﬁﬁmmﬁwashingmachinem
iy & Hdte o BTl | wirl feget v gg3 tae J9< T

JI& A1 M3 T3 IH o8 ITEEM 196 FH ¥3H I fed Bt Je J U AraT aH
T HIE3 3 AR BB AT

oTH T Id6 <8 THTEC! 9% K134 £230000.00 AG | Ha3 UH w31 S8 T3
HifenTT £57000 27El | g 3 AST wiw Hi fa AT 100000 Us d9 9rdie Ia|
Wamdfee TN S 2020 AZEd T HifeTT fg U 13T 7 T individuals & 2 718
B interest free loan TEMT AR wééaazs’amﬁﬂaaﬂ»@ﬂawwﬁ
85000 U3 2 TS interest free Ioanéwmlﬁ@%m%mﬁ:ﬁum
£20000, H. IIIeY fifw fie £15000, ,7mH3UTS fiful £15000, A. B33 fRw Haft
£10000, H. Ha1s fHw 137 £10000, A. AfdTd fHW YI=S £5000, A. TIEA iy
IV £5000, 7. JTTTS fiu wEes £5000 | fogat T eg3 daee I mru
T Hegd UH @ ferasr Afas 963t J fa fasf3a1 €3 feg Aga fdm uG i 3t fa
78 9 I qam BT AT 5 U2 | AATEAR 1450 NaA 76 A we 3 we ga e
100 U3 A 3305 22 3 49 I 99 & 0 B3 & a1 »ruet w35 I
WW@W@?@MWW—J - Account Name - The Sikh
Missionary Society U.K HSBC UK Bank, Sort Code 40-42-13,A/C NO 61600109.
gg3 Uaew|
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faRan Haed! € falae

7 38R fw g8Ta 1/t 3 e fa et 10 WS 3 fa3mai 3 I3 As T uasd fifw
gauad i § fo3T /i A 1w 2021 feg winm Anrs Gonfenn I for 2 et
JIAHS T BI J| AJ6T Il AHTE MBS feg et Hifar® 3 It I

7. 3fed fiw gt fiow3 3 fornrserdt & faian Hed feg ofH 9a9- T& w3 I
yg'g dt filerdl fsgn gd Ia|

grafHe AHTIH |

foH A% Ad&T J9d YdId™H §g3 &1 J A
TS Afge s e 14
HUHS Afggwdfed 16
HigH U % feg 03
HigH Urs w feg 01
W&E I1gH IS feg 01
WEE I ud feg 01

I ATHHST & U3d

iy s dt gAfedt g3 22 fiosl 2 9139 3 Hwar 99 9d IaTdt faArst &t anrfe3
FIT J¢ fEgtia Iret afHIed & 8 THED 2020 & USJ & 3 Sa31 izt fa afag
T 63 feg 93 fars ggaar, et »i3 gfontt @ I3 o fipms Fu= 32 fisheis
Jiaftie & A3 =& a3 yarerdt A | foAret o Hiat Hahut A 3 famms fedd
TEE YA B 7|

<Y Y UgHT & Bizgi € Hfifdan

22 BJ<d1 2021 § THJ UIH © BIFat T fdg Hea fdar Aedie feg fea Hifdar It
frm feg Aot <8, Bjp Irdfte IIdu <& 3193 Jiafic Thit UsHni ® Ja feg 26
gded 2021 & A& A1 IS I IS QS 3 JeB I3 3, © UBRG HIT YA 13
I GII W A A ARES T HIB S YT | iy s at BAfedt <& J9uds
w21, Iragaa fHW mae® w3 I38A fiw Ig8T9 & Ird 34t

U & fifdt <3 Areardt
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17 Hel 2021 § WaHEian USHH AeHs <8 fiy fiadt Afedt a1 Auda i3 fa
@éaaﬁﬂaﬂﬂmaﬁqﬁ@éwaaﬁmﬁ@% <3 fHu e & fen
13 Bt 3 3 iy fmsdt mrnfedt © fidt & Arcardt B Bt fgedgd &
Sfmf1l §a1 S e g g3 Freardt fedt w3 Bai 2 Aest @ Aerg S 31 wirft
I Afgg ® Usel Jfl

Health Resilience Project

2 gt fagai3 99 7 Gl ity feees I8 php = fefenaet € 9a w3 mizerg i
V7 TS 968 3 Tt 913 Yyura 9= I3, 3 993 fHaa3 a3 fiy it
Wgﬁ(eﬁ Health Resilience Publication Project magazinemwamﬂ
feg et <fegn o3 Yt Areendt fit 31 fom HatHTdt St fammattt, fem @ a1
AHE 45 © 31, w3 for 515 g9 AN HTsfd, Adlad, W3 wiftpmsfie frg3
H1d UTS il § ATdIgd A8 ® < &7 et w3 wiardet 3t fieg f3mmg otz
famrJ1 fom T ggaar w3 Gast Ba1 § B3 =1 fAg § Afes-19 913 ATt
FI& et J| o AaTls & THE B3& © TAUSTS!, Dd IHA, AIASH w3
UTIH T feg <3 famn J1 g 3o A 3 <09 et {9 St fam I
British Library Yorkshire 3 British Library London © Legal Deposit Ofﬁce'(ZSTE"Tg'ﬁ-P'*I'r
J frrd Fer @3 Y s dt amfed g a e faaras 9 an fem Harmits & frg
Tt & AdaT g3 ArEaTdt oSt et 3 68 Narls © »idlds He © gradd um ity
fHaadt AAfedt 2 i3 Aoy fef3am, ¥ize w3 Aeet @ & AT ygrg Jfemn

J1 ity s dt BAedt © wimars 3 & fonn w fgar J1 fog Yrae afiBfsdt et
233 I A1 49" HATH& 3w a6 T, U@ T i3 <3< SaiaT © fer wredt
3 At grate § Ifenr J1 diet faagsls ofd S 3t fiaas % fea Hamts
f2nma i3 J wirt fegwt © gg3 daert Til

ASTI a1d YA Iran fifw <t faude war® Ufeni 3
uI i
WMATGTH

for As SHvd <t AeT AL 9996 AW Wee S & fa3Tetl 7% 2020 - 2021 ® U9
WMHES ot fglige widis Ufen 3 81 J1 »irf fegat © 903 daewt Ji
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THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 5AA

REPORT AND ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE’S CERTIFICATE

We certify that the books, vouchers and information produced to our accountants, from
which the attached accounts have been prepared, contain a full and correct record of our
business transactions to the best of our knowledge.

%_ﬁ_ Mr Harcharan Singh Taunque - General Secretary
fé-.a—nq_// Mr Gurbachan Singh Atwal - Treasurer

- - 4
*w/{'#.fgff—)& t __ Mr Kuldip Singh - External Auditor
_ﬁm Mr Avtar Singh Buttar - Internal Auditor
WF
Lo b4 "ll'fﬁ? 1510 Mr Lal Singh Rai - Internal Auditor
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THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 SAA

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

2021 2020
£ % £ £ £
Income
Books 8,910 22,570
Artefacts, Turbans and Kasheras 8,591 333
Opening stocks 18,750 31,750
Books 6,881 5,456
Artefacts, Turbans and Kasheras 2,645 2,572
28,276 39,778
Closing stocks 15,650 18,750
12,626 21,028
Gross profit 4,875 11,875
Bank interest receivable 701 392
Donations and Building Fund 84,217 97.896
Tax refund 13,769 18,454
Grants receivable 31,512 -
Total income 135,074 128,617
Administration expenses:
Light , heat and water rates 2,625 14,088
Repairs & Security maintenance 6,077 21,873
Building Hygiene 1,427 450!
Punjabi classes - 6,500
General wages 32,537 33,055
Covid project 4,090 -
Insurance 2,655 2,015
Gurmat Camp - (194)
Postage and stationary 1,494 1,622
Pingal wara (400) 279
SMS activities 75 6,065
Telephone 1,590 1,512
Bank charges 75 75
Depreciation 1,064 1,389
53,309 92,780
Total expenses 53,309 92,780
Net income for the year £ 81,765 £ 35837
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Fixed assets:

Tangible assets

Current assets:
Stock

Cash at bank
Cash in hand

Current liabilities:

Loans

Net current assets

Capital:

At | April 2020
Net income

THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 SAA

BALANCE SHEET AT 31 MARCH 2021

Note

29

2021

15,650
62,247
115

78,012

30,501

30,501

1,143,570

47,511

1,191,081

1,109,316
81,765

1,191,081
1,191,081

2020

843,674

18,750
246,440
452

265,642

265,642

£ 1109316




THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY
10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD
SOUTHALL. MIDDLESEX UB2 SAA

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS AT 31 MARCH 2021

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Land and
Buildings Equipment Total
£ £ £

Cost
At I.April 2020 839,121 35490 874,611
Additions 300,960 - 300,960
At 31 March 2021 1,140,081 35.490 1,175,571
Depreciation
At 1 April 2020 - 30.937 30,937
For the year = 1.064 1.064
At 31 March 2021 - 32.001 32.0;)-1.
Net Book Amounts
At 31 March 2021 £ 1,140,081 £ 3489 £ 1,143,570
At 31 March 2020 £ 839,121 £ 4,553 £ 843,674
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Advisory Board: Consultations & Advisories
(Report by Gurmukh Singh OBE)

Advisory sewa is available to the Society through the Hon General Secretary and the lead Office
Holders who also constitute the “Advisory Board”. | co-ordinate this work and keep the Board
members informed of current topics of Society’s interest.

There are continual challenges to independent Sikhi Miri-Piri tradition which require response through
articles and briefings. Column space in UK’s Panjab Times also allows discussion and dissemination of
Sikh news and views.

Advisories include response to e-mail queries and requests for briefings about Sikh religious issues.
Sikhi educational information is also provided through Society’s publications and short articles on the
Sikh Missionary Society’s Website (https://www.sikhmissionarysociety.org/ ) managed by sewadar Amarpreet
Singh. The Publications section contains an extensive library of PDF's downloadable for users to view at
their own discretion. The Society’s and other publications are available at the Resource Centre.

The Society continues to support Sikh political pressure on the Government for issuing a Statutory
Code of Practice on the Five Kakkar and Dastaar (see Sikh Missionary Society’s Website home page
under Guidance on the wearing of Sikh Articles of Faith)

Looking ahead, it has been suggested that UK Sikhs should preserve their history and keep a record of the
challenges which they have faced in settling down while trying to preserve own religio-social identity and
way of life. With the extension of the Society’s building, this is a proposal which can be considered by the
Advisory Board and the Executive Committee.

Gurmukh Singh OBE
Chair, Advisory Board
E-mail: sewauk2005@yahoo.co.uk

%3 f&9 TH AT N3 AEad W3 AAdIH Afag T 993 sl d fagst

3 A& HaHd © WIS AN feg Afgudr € ? T § fmerdt fsg@e @&t Aafesr it | fan
TIS Jeit 3t R et IrdeT I ‘I8 wiefd 7Y 3 »gB Id 9939

<H

JI9I6 W 2 wreddft AGdS Ad3d
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@ € = foarg w ot e3fai @
(God is one all glory to Him)

fru fursst arfedt g.a.(Ifres)
THE SIKH NATIONAL RESOURCE CENTRE

Web: www.sikhmissionarysociety.org email: info@sikhmissionarysociety.org
Phone: 020 8574 1902 Charity Registration No: 262404

I findt @ yog &t Hee g & Afawar fe€ i
DONATION FORM
DETAILS OF DONOR

L0 (o [ === OSSOSO

TOWN v e s Post Code ..o
TOlOPNONG o 5w s s s st s s s i i MODBIlE: v cmmmsmmenmivis ssvmmmssmsses
L 4=
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Donation Form

The Bank Manager

Name:of the Bankuavnmmnmnannaennininansnmasiwannasss
Full address (if any) ....cccocceeieeevvieiicccnieeeveeeecenneeenne. POSt Code oo
SOt Code:...ciuusssmisnniinivsniissssssmsn i EANC IO coisinisivmes sarvums s sospnssssmansvasssnssmininsss

| wish to pay amount £ ...................... from the above account as one off

Account Name:  The Sikh Missionary Society (UK)
HSBC Bank Sort Code: 40-42-13  A/C No: 61600109

*

| confirm that | am an Income Tax Payer

| want the charity to treat all donations | make from the date of
this declaration until | notify you otherwise as Gift Aid donations

*

|
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1
1
1
: payment or every month from (date).................cccccoceel
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{God is one all glory to him)

iy fursdt garfedt g.3.(3frgs)
THE SIKH MISSIONARY SOCIETY U.K. (Regd)

8—10 FEATHERSTONE ROAD SOUTHALL, MIDDLESEX, UB2 5A
Web: www.slkhmissionarysociety.org e/mail: Info@sikhmissionarysociety.org
Phone : 020 8574 1902 Charity Registration No 262404

Application for Trustee and Office Holders

LI [ Forenames vinssss SURNBITY S e cosomsassinsassicicsssassnos sess
Full Address

Town... POSt COTE......oreircercrrarrarsrcsecrarsersens
Telephone.... e sese e sesensennnnnes. MODlE

Email..

Dear Gen Secretary

M /MES.IMISS e esroies wvvereinennnn.2PPly for the position of

Trustee/Secretary/Asstt Secretary/Education Secretary/Resource Secretary/Cashier of
The Sikh Missionary Society for the term 2021-2023

| can confirm that | fulfil the requirements of the constitution as outlined on the

reverse of the nomination form

Proposed by

Seconded by
Name. NaMe....iii s
Address Address

| confirm that | have no chargeable offence, bankruptey in the last five years

Continuously. | understand | will be required to undergo a DBS check.

Signature.. v Date...

Completed application should reach Society by 6.00pm of 22 August 2021
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13. QUALIFICATIONS OF TRUSTEES AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

13.1 In addition to fulfilling qualifications for Managing Committee Members,
only faithful, life members and free from restrictions, as imposed by the
Charity Commission and/or the Trust Law can offer themselves to become the
trustee/office holders of the Society. All members must abide by the Sikh Code
of Conduct as laid down the Sikh Rehat Maryada approved by Akal Takhat.

14. ELECTION OF TRUSTEE AND OFFICE HOLDERS

(a) The election of the Society’s Trustees and Office Holders shall be conducted
by the Election Commission, constituting the Honorary General Secretary of the
Society assisted by at least two other members of the Executive Committee

and of Office holders as per clause 11 of the constitution.

(b) A nomination form stating the qualification required as outlined in the
clause 13.1 of the constitution will be sent with notice of the General Body
meeting.

(c) A member may propose (or second) the name of only one trustee/office
holder.

(d) The nomination form should be return to the Honorary General Secretary
two (2) weeks before the General Body meeting.

(e) The Honorary General Secretary and two of his/her colleagues will
scrutinize the nominations and ensure each candidate’s eligibility for the
trusteeship, bearing in mind the qualifications as laid down in clause 13.1 one
week before the election in the presence of the candidates

(f) A candidate may withdraw his/her candidature in writing a day before or in
person during the election meeting

34



@ € = faarg 7 &t esfau @
fia frmsdt Arrfedt @.3. (sfrres)

Sfect 359 : 262404  FEUZ JE 5<ET 1969

feg Arfedt @.. &t reg-At AREr 3, fArer Wy GeR sust ewet fiid aH & uetdt § aranfs
&% #ga 71 fen B @ty a3t »i3 vy & ArEadt BEt @5 g BEe © J9SEA Y 9 98-

1. FATER & @H W Ig Wdt, Harst, ®ele 3 o5 Hudt <8 AN RN wigt 327 & wifenr 3
faggs 3, fer § far 99 uR 3 T 7 Hfea RofesT adt fieet Mo iy Aarst w3
I9 wa T y o Feedt y Ft 85t Ifa 99 AR I Ene fed oo U8, uoo
U's 31 AOeEsT aoa 319 @ fHes few fam ud)

2. fry oaw, fiu fefsam w3 geHfs € yaw f93 w3 fEafen few umsal euar I @A,
gou 3 nidflar, a3 wife weal feg, fAE 37 Age T AR, HeS HOEMT &aa|

3. U9 yad = JoHl3 3 findt fefzam = afaz w3 finft aae 3 farms wife 89 3 e &
Farst § €fes 327 3 yaEdhr a9

8. U9 A& g8E-n@aAs @ HAdl®, aaHt dinf e2int S97s Sfent &2t fea musfoa aenfs
Jy 5.3, T ¥y ¥y Afge few §F © a9 wa' ¢ Afotar &% sfewr 7w J|

5. REE® nE wd Tnd ¢ fewd few Aast 881 »ifs Us mi3 99 oafka aant #Et Aee
T yHT J5a

6. WIRIAHGANIA TS AT YEUJ| F0RY AH § At ¥ 7t o A et 96
3 I T g us fmr 8z &8t A fr v ydn 31 wifsw At 59 3 wrEt-3re Auga
FI51

7. BrRfedt =8 fiawes w3 J9 3fedta & A AN @3 wita RofesT 3w

8. ®3a w3 fere wim uR fewa Tt A feu a&n wet oefia Aevel, URSH, 21 w3
Hearst (2frfer) ardt Gust 2 Ao &t oHfs &® Aza

9. mAfESt & nmies 3 ¥ew w Yo' forra sfimr wier 31 99 s 33 &i3T forre Ao Haet
& St e I w3 e Hifdar feg feg @95 Hae uR Je 3

10. ARESt € ©e30 use © AH AHeT 3° Afsgde™ S AR 90.00 =1 3 A £.00 = 3a
w3 WIed § gufad 1.00 T/ 3 AN 6.00 =H 3T J| T0es Afgat 3wz T8 fenadt
2¥igs a9 8= 37 8l 9<ar 31 7 Gun & Bt Ae wEt €59 ydu T Fa

1. gAfedt @ A3 Aewew famery 39 3 AT g9 0&1 A Afedt @ aH feu Ao fear &t fea

IruIed AeeW aftmr Ifewr 3 fraar fa sarswe yer eeiH Aot fe Hee aoe 3
12. pRTEet feu fenmg Aeni SfiAeas &9s © YBT T (Marriage Registration Facilities)

13. A JEl g THe feniadt arear, aowat Rl A aEt d9 fidt redt ursa €t Har g9er 3.
wHT feg yr3al 37q rdt 39 82 of1 Wifewr ame feg v A1t T
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A List of Sikh Missionary Society’s Publications

All these books except those marked* are for the free distribution to individuals.

. Introduction to Sikhism
- Guru Nanak (for children)

The Guru's way (for children)
In the Guru's footsteps (for children)
Guru Arjan, the Apostle of Peace

. The Sikh Symbols

. The Sikh Bangle - Unavailable

. A Spur to the Sikh Youth

. Why | am a Sikh -Unavailable

. Rehni Rahe Soi Sikh Mera (Panjabi) - Unavailable
. The Gurdwara (The Sikh Temple)

. The Saint-Soldier

. Punjabi Teacher through English Medium - Unavailable
- Glimpses of Sikhism

. The Sikh Marriage Ceremony

. The Supreme Sacrifice of Guru Tegh Bahadur

. The Sikh Women

. The Turban and the Sword of the Sikhs

. The Teachings of Guru Amardas

. The Sikhs and their Way of Life. - (Unavailable)
. Sacha Guru (Panjabi) - (Unavailable)

. Panjabi for Beginners through English — (Unavailable)
. ‘A Level Panjabi

. The Turban Victory

. Varan Bhai Gurdas

. The Sikh Ideology

. Sada Gurbani Kirtan

. Panjabi and Sikh Studies (GCSE Level)

. Vaisakhi

. Introduction to Guru Granth Sahib

. Sikh Religion and Hinduism

. Sikh Religion and Hair

. Dasam Granth Vernan te Vichar (Panjabi)

. Hum Hindu Nahi (Panjabi)

. Bharat De Pachhre Vargo

. Guru Tegh Bahadur (The True Story)

. Camper’s Book
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Welcome of Giani Harpreet Singh Ji Jathedar Akal takhat Sahib
at SMS and presentation of Memorandum about Panthic Masle
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Committee members and Trustees standing in the new hall building

?hll Sahib Kaur Hall
e sikh Misonay Society UK
Tek 05 574 1902




